Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Atlantic Herring

Trimester 2 (June 1 — Sept 30) Days Out Meeting

April 25, 2018
10:15a.m. —12:00 p.m.
Portland Public Library, Room #5
5 Monument Square
Portland, ME

Agenda

Welcome/Call to Order (P. Keliher)

Approval of Agenda

. TC Presentation (R. Zobel)

e Review 2017 Trimester 2 Fishery
e Projections for 2018 Trimester 2 Fishery

Consider Days Out Measures for the 2018 Trimester 2 Area 1A Fishery
e Days Out of the Fishery (Category A & SMBT)
e Weekly Landings Limits
e Transfer At-Sea Restrictions

Public Comment on Issues Not on the Agenda

Other Business/Adjourn

10:15 a.m.
10:15 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
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