Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Atlantic Herring Trimester 2 (June 1 – Sept 30) Days Out Meeting

April 25, 2018 10:15 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Portland Public Library, Room #5 5 Monument Square Portland, ME

Agenda

1.	Welcome/Call to Order (P. Keliher)	10:15 a.m.
2.	Approval of Agenda	10:15 a.m.
3.	 TC Presentation (R. Zobel) Review 2017 Trimester 2 Fishery Projections for 2018 Trimester 2 Fishery 	10:20 a.m.
4.	 Consider Days Out Measures for the 2018 Trimester 2 Area 1A Fishery Days Out of the Fishery (Category A & SMBT) Weekly Landings Limits Transfer At-Sea Restrictions 	10:50 a.m.
5.	Public Comment on Issues Not on the Agenda	11:50 a.m.
6.	Other Business/Adjourn	12:00 p.m.